DocuSign Envelope ID: A9452632-D3BE-4729-97AD-95D634623E8B

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX 1S NOT APART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 21-570 A-2

SAP Number
4400017357

Department of Aging and Adult
Services-Public Guardian

Department Contract Representative  Julie West

Telephone Number (909) 387-2462

Contractor Victor Valley Community Services
Council

Contractor Representative Maxine DiDonato

Telephone Number (760) 243-9646

Contract Term July 1, 2021 through September 30,
2024

Original Contract Amount $ 635,000

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $ 635,000
Cost Center 5292001036

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2 ‘
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 21-570, effective December 19, 2023 ”’asfoll

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Section V, Paragraphs A. and J. to read as follows:

A

The maximum amount of cost reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed a cumulative of
$635,000, of which $635,000 may be Federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to
the County. The consideration to be paid to each Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment
for all Contractor's services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem. Overtime and holiday make-up time will not be permitted. Payments are subject to provisions in
the Payments, Budgets, Closeout, and Audits. Funding for Intergenerational (1G) activities, in the amount
of $24,000 must be spent no later than September 30, 2024.

Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: A9452632-D3BE-4729-97AD-95D634623E8B

J. Funding for IG activities expires September 30, 2024, therefore, the funding ($24,000) for |G program
must be expended by September 30, 2024.

SECTION VIIl. TERM

Amend Section VIII, to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2021 and is extended from the original expiration date of June 30,
2024 to expire September 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of
Section IX of the Contract. The Contract term may be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year periods
by mutual agreement of the parties.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 21-570 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Victor Valley Community Services Council
4 (Print or ty, BaesRfe@Igoration, company, contractor, elc.)

> 7 NG By ™ ,\/(A,’)o WL Dioowulo

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Authorized Signatire - sign in biue ink)

Dated: DEC 1 g 2[]23 Name Maxine DiDonato

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENT
CHAIRMAN_@

Title Executive Director

(Print or Type)

_ December 11, 2023

By Dated:

Address Post Office Box 1992

Victorville, CA 92393

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

ApproraguagredB¥gal Form V\) Reyiew8ecf§iofrstitract Compliance ReyiewddtAppreded by Department
A kgu,%uw;\x, quuur Rasn »i pa{.h St - Jﬁmy@y
Pa

EMW, Deputy County Counsel ts Manager Sharom MBI Direetor
Date December 11, 2023 s December 13, 2023 Date DECemMber 13, 2023

Page 2 of 2



